CFO Pre-W/C 653   813   920   385   353   351   338   356   345   408   306   266

Total Debt 7,036   7,035   7,267   2,722   2,757   2,773   2,708   2,742   2,783   3,350   3,481   3,542

CFO Pre-W/C + Interest / Interest 2.9x 3.2x 3.6x 4.1x 3.7x 3.7x 3.6x 3.7x 3.7x 3.7x 3.1x 2.8x

CFO Pre-W/C / Debt 9.3% 11.6% 12.7% 14.1% 12.8% 12.6% 12.5% 13.0% 12.4% 12.2% 8.8% 7.5%

8.4% 10.9% 12.0% 9.1% 8.8% 8.5% 11.2% 12.8% 11.9% 12.2% 8.8% 7.5%

Debt / Capitalization 60.4% 58.7% 57.2% 76.8% 76.9% 76.0% 59.9% 57.8% 57.7% 50.5% 50.5% 50.7%

Puget Energy, Inc. IPALCO Enterprises, Inc. Duquesne Light Holdings, Inc. Cleco Corporate Holdings LLC

Baa3 (Stable) Baa3 (Stable) Baa3 (Stable) Baa3 (Stable)

[1] All figures & ratios are calculated using Moody's estimates & standard adjustments. FYE = Financial Year-End. LTM = Last Twelve Months.
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics

Exhibit 8

Cash Flow and Cash Flow Metrics [1]
CF Metrics Dec-17 Dec-18 Dec-19 Dec-20 LTM Jun-21

As Adjusted

   FFO 1,024 914 881 924 1,019

+/- Other -116 -69 -228 -110 -99

   CFO Pre-WC 908 845 653 813 920

94 85 -112 -54 -89

   CFO 1,002 930 541 759 831

-   Div 123 77 64 45 47

-   Capex 1,070 1,098 974 924 928

   FCF -191 -245 -497 -211 -144

(CFO  Pre-W/C) / Debt 14.6% 12.9% 9.3% 11.6% 12.7%

(CFO  Pre-W/C - Dividends) / Debt 12.6% 11.8% 8.4% 10.9% 12.0%

FFO / Debt 16.5% 14.0% 12.5% 13.1% 14.0%

RCF / Debt 14.5% 12.8% 11.6% 12.5% 13.4%

Revenue 3,460 3,346 3,401 3,326 3,558

Interest Expense 353 342 353 368 352

Net Income 161 159 194 169 343

Total Assets 13,832 14,272 14,660 15,043 15,725

Total Liabilities 10,302 10,627 10,871 10,903 11,173

Total Equity 3,529 3,645 3,789 4,140 4,553

[1] All figures & ratios are calculated using Moody's estimates & standard adjustments. Periods are Financial Year End unless indicated. LTM = Last Twelve Months.
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics

8   26 August 2021 Puget Energy, Inc.: Update to credit analysis

Dockets UE-220066, UG-220067, and UG-210918 (Consolidated)
Exh. JRW-6

Page 11 of 14

MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE AND PROJECT FINANCE

Ratings

Exhibit 9

Category Moody's Rating
PUGET ENERGY, INC.

Outlook Stable
Issuer Rating Baa3
Senior Secured Baa3

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.

Outlook Stable
Issuer Rating Baa1